The University of Wisconsin System Tuition Schedule Fall 2020-21

1	UW-Madison
5	UW-Milwaukee
8	UW-Eau Claire
10	UW-Green Bay
12	UW-La Crosse
14	UW-Oshkosh
16	UW-Parkside
17	UW-Platteville
19	UW-River Falls
21	UW-Stevens Point
23	UW-Stout
24	UW-Superior
25	UW-Whitewater
27	UW-Extension
28	Audit Course Fees
29	Tuition Policies

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Undergraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Minnesota	International
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	International
Tuition	4,636.68	18,580.56	6,659.04	19,080.60
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30	734.30
Total	5,370.98	19,314.86	7,393.34	19,814.90
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	386.39	1,548.38	554.92	1,590.05
Rate Above 18 Credits	344.72	1,423.38	554.92	1,465.05
Application Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Bachelor's in Business Administration				
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)				
Tuition	5,136.72	19,080.60	7,659.00	19,580.64
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30	734.30
Total	5,871.02	19,814.90	8,393.30	20,314.94
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	428.06	1,590.05	638.25	1,631.72
Rate Above 18 Credits	344.72	1,423.38	638.25	1,465.05
Application Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Certificate in Business				
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)				
Tuition	4,786.68	18,730.56	6,659.04	19,230.60
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30	734.30
Total	5,520.98	19,464.86	7,393.34	19,964.90
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	398.89	1,560.88	554.92	1,602.55
Rate Above 18 Credits	344.72	1,423.38	554.92	1,465.05
Application Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Undergraduate Engineering				
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)				
Tuition	5,336.64	19,280.52	7,659.00	19,780.56
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30	734.30
Total	6,070.94	20,014.82	8,393.30	20,514.86
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	444.72	1,606.71	638.25	1,648.38
Rate Above 18 Credits	344.72	1,423.38	638.25	1,465.05

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

(b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.

Application Fee

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

14:----

			Minnesota
ıate	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity
Full Time			
Tuition	5,363.76	12,027.20	8,790.00
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30
Total	6,098.06	12,761.50	9,524.30
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a)	670.47	1,503.40	1,098.75
Master's Degree Examination Registration Fee (b)	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Ph.D. Continuous Registration Fee (c)	470.47	670.47	670.47
Application Fee	75.00	75.00	75.00

Business Masters (d) (f)

ess Masters (d) (f)			
Full Time			
Tuition	11,682.32	23,506.56	20,088.00
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30
Total	12,416.62	24,240.86	20,822.30
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a)	1,460.29	2,938.32	2,511.00
Business Master's Degree Exam Registration Fee (b)	2,340.00	2,340.00	2,340.00
Application Fee	75.00	75.00	75.00

Collaborative Audiology (e)

Full Time	•		
Tuition	5,363.76	12,027.20	8,790.00
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30
Total	6,098.06	12,761.50	9,524.30
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a)	670.47	1,503.40	1,098.75
Application Fee	75.00	75.00	75.00

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) The Master's Degree Examination Registration Fee is not subject to late registration and the late payment fee.
- (c) The per-credit Ph.D. Continuous Registration Fee is charged to Ph.D. candidates at the dissertation stage.
- (d) Includes the full-time MBA, Masters of Accountancy, and the MS in Applied Securities Analysis.
- (e) The Collaborative Audiology graduate program with UW-Stevens Point charges UW-Madison graduate tuition and the segregated fees of the campus where enrolled.
- (f) UW-Madison Master of Accountancy Minnesota reciprocity students are charged the greater of the Minnesota Reciprocity Graduate rate or the Wisconsin resident business masters rate.

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Fuition Segregated Fees Fotal Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) and Graduate School	Resident 13,117.68 734.30 13,851.98 1,093.14	22,465.80 734.30 23,200.10 1,872.15	21,852.00 734.30 23,200.10 1,872.15	Internationa
Segregated Fees Fotal Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	734.30 13,851.98	734.30 23,200.10	734.30 23,200.10	
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	13,851.98	23,200.10	23,200.10	
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	•	,	•	
, , ,	1,093.14	1,872.15	1,872.15	
nd Graduate School				
Tuition	9,483.96	17,246.64	17,246.64	
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30	
Total	10,218.26	17,980.94	17,980.94	
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	790.33	1,437.22	1,437.22	
chool and Business Masters				
Tuition	14,041.08	25,653.36	25,653.36	
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30	
Total Total	14,775.38	26,387.66	26,387.66	
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	1,170.09	2,137.78	2,137.78	
Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	
	regregated Fees Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) Chool and Business Masters Cuition Elegregated Fees Fotal Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	regregated Fees 734.30 rotal 10,218.26 Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 790.33 Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) 14,041.08 regregated Fees 734.30 rotal 14,775.38 Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 1,170.09	regregated Fees 734.30 734.30 rotal 10,218.26 17,980.94 Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 790.33 1,437.22 School and Business Masters Futtion 14,041.08 25,653.36 Feegregated Fees 734.30 734.30 Fotal 14,775.38 26,387.66 Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 1,170.09 2,137.78	regregated Fees 734.30

Medical School

cai Schoo	וט			
First Fo	ur Years			
	Tuition	19,071.45	27,159.45	
	Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	
	Total	19,805.75	27,893.75	
	Part Time (Less than 15 Credits) (a)	1,271.43	1,810.63	
Joint Me	edical and Graduate School			
	Tuition	12,063.45	16,840.35	
	Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	
	Total	12,797.75	17,574.65	
	Part Time (Less than 15 Credits) (a)	804.23	1,122.69	
Applicat	tion Fee	75.00	75.00	

Medical School Health Professional

Tuition	6,464.80	13,811.28	8,790.00	
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30	
Total	7,199.10	14,545.58	9,524.30	
Part Time (Less than 15 Credits) (a)	808.10	1,726.41	1,098.75	
pplication Fee	75.00	75.00	75.00	

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

rinary Me	edicine	Resident	Nonresident	Minnesota Reciprocity
First Fo		resident	Troni condent	rice.procies
	Tuition	15,715.00	25,339.16	
	Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	
	Total	16,449.30	26,073.46	
	Part Time (Less than 14 Credits) (a)	1,122.50	1,809.94	
Joint Ve	terinary Medicine and Graduate School			
	Tuition	11,268.18	18,683.28	
	Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	
	Total	12,002.48	19,417.58	
	Part Time (Less than 14 Credits) (a)	804.87	1,334.52	
Applicat	tion Fee	60.00	60.00	

Pharmacy School

nacy school			
First Three Years			
Tuition	12,855.36	21,776.76	13,932.00
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30
Total	13,589.66	22,511.06	14,666.30
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	1,071.28	1,814.73	1,161.00
Fourth Year			
Tuition	11,747.52	19,673.40	13,932.00
Segregated Fees	734.30	734.30	734.30
Total	12,481.82	20,407.70	14,666.30
Application Fee	75.00	75.00	75.00

Doctor of Nursing Practice

9,865.28	17,429.20	9,865.28
1,233.16	2,178.65	1,233.16
75.00	75.00	75.00
	1,233.16	1,233.16 2,178.65

Global Real Estate Masters (g)

21,640.00	21,640.00	21,640.00
75.00	75.00	75.00
	,	,

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (g) The Global Real Estate Masters has a single tuition rate. As such, it is not included in the Minnesota Reciprocity program. Students from Minnesota pay the standard tuition rate.

UW-Milwaukee

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

				Minnesota	Midwest Student		
Tuition Segregated Fees Total art Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (c) ee below for additional per-credit tuition charge		Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange					
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)							
Tuition		Resident Nonresident Reciprod 4,045.56 9,978.00 6,096.9 581.50 581.50 581.5 4,627.06 10,559.50 6,678.4 a) (c) 337.13 831.50 508.0 at tuition charges 337.13 831.50 508.0	6,096.96	6,068.40 (b)			
Segregated Fees		581.50	581.50	581.50	581.50		
Total		4,627.06	10,559.50	6,678.46	6,649.90		
Il Time (12 -18 Credits) Tuition Segregated Fees Total Int Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (c) e below for additional per-credit tuition charges	ts) (a) (c)	337.13	831.50	508.08	505.70 (b)		
See below for additional per-c	redit tuition charges						
Application Fee		25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00		

Full Time				
Tuition	5,350.32	12,065.84	8,790.00	8,025.50
Segregated Fees	581.50	581.50	581.50	581.50
Total	5,931.82	12,647.34	9,371.50	8,607.00
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a)	668.79	1,508.23	1,098.75	1,003.19
See below for additional per-credit	tuition charges			
Dissertator Fee (d)	470.47	670.47	670.47	670.47
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00

Business Masters

Full Time				
Tuition	6,692.00	14,088.80	7,752.00	10,038.00
Segregated Fees	581.50	581.50	581.50	581.50
Total	7,273.50	14,670.30	8,333.50	10,619.50
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a)	836.50	1,761.10	969.00	1,254.75
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges				
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00

Communication Science and Disorders

nunication Sci	ience and Disorders				
Full Time					
Tu	uition	6,232.00	14,122.72	8,790.00	
Se	gregated Fees	581.50	581.50	581.50	
То	otal	6,813.50	14,704.22	9,371.50	
Part Time (Le	ess than 8 Credits) (a)	779.00	1,765.34	1,098.75	
See below for	r additional per-credit tuition charges				
Application F	ee	56.00	56.00	56.00	

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) Includes a special library charge of \$115 for full-time nonresidents (\$9.50 per credit).
- (c) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.
- (d) The per-credit dissertator fee is charged to Ph.D. candidates at the dissertation stage.

UW-Milwaukee

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Minnesota	Midwest Student
Occupational Therapy	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange
Full Time				
Tuition	6,232.00	14,122.72	8,790.00	
Segregated Fees	581.50	581.50	581.50	
Total	6,813.50	14,704.22	9,371.50	
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a)	779.00	1,765.34	1,098.75	
See below for additional per-credit tuition charg	es			
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	

Additional Per-Credit Tuition Charges (e) (f)

Lubar School of Business Administration (g)	21.22	21.22	21.22
College of Engineering and Applied Science (h)	21.63	21.63	21.63
College of Nursing (i)	31.52	31.52	31.52
Peck School of the Arts (j)	21.80	21.80	21.80
Department of Architecture 100-Level (k)	11.55	11.55	11.55
Department of Architecture 200- to 800-Level (I)	43.00	43.00	43.00

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.
- (e) The additional per-credit tuition charge is applied regardless of the credit plateau.
- (f) Minnesota reciprocity students should not be charged the per-credit differential in addition to reciprocity tuition if reciprocity tuition exceeds UW-Milwaukee resident tuition. If resident tuition exceeds reciprocity tuition, the per-credit differential should be charged in addition to reciprocity tuition.
- (g) Applies to 200- to 600-level courses offered by the Sheldon B. Lubar School of Business Administration.
- (h) Applies to all students enrolled in undergraduate and graduates courses offered by the College of Engineering and Applied Science.
- (i) Applies to students admitted to the major since the Fall 2004 semester and enrolled in the clinical major courses offered by the College of Nursing.
- (j) Applies to all students enrolled in undergraduate courses offered by the Peck School of the Arts, except eight 100-level General Education Requirement courses.
- (k) Applies to all students enrolled in Department of Architecture 100-level courses.
- (I) Applies to all students enrolled in Department of Architecture 200-800 level courses.

UW-Milwaukee

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

14:----

			Minnesota	
-Milwaukee at Washington County	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)				
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	
Segregated Fees	166.20	166.20	166.20	
Total	2,541.36	6,326.76	2,599.20	
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75	
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	
-Milwaukee at Waukesha				
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)				
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	
Segregated Fees	170.05	170.05	170.05	
Total	2,545.21	6,330.61	2,603.05	
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75	
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	
-Milwaukee at Waukesha BAAS (c)				
Per Credit				
Tuition	262.43	577.97	314.15	
Segregated Fees	14.17	14.17	14.17	
Total	276.60	592.14	328.33	
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

⁽b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

⁽c) Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is not to exceed the UW-Parkside plateau rate. For resident students, this is \$3149.16 per semester.

7,302.42

545.68

501.39

25.00

UW-Eau Claire

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
Undergraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	3,680.64	7,818.25	3,769.80	5,255.28	5,996.52
Segregated Fees	684.30	684.30	684.30	684.30	684.30
Textbook Rental	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
Total	4,434.94	8,572.55	4,524.10	6,009.58	6,750.82
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	306.72	651.52	314.15	437.94	499.71
Rate Above 18 Credits (b)	262.43	607.23	314.15	393.65	455.42
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Material Science and Engineering					
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	4,380.64	8,553.66	4,380.64	6,305.16	6,548.12
Segregated Fees	684.30	684.30	684.30	684.30	684.30
Textbook Rental	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00

9,307.96

712.80

668.51

25.00

5,134.94

365.05

320.76

25.00

7,059.46

525.43

481.14

25.00

5,134.94

365.05

320.76

25.00

Application Fee

Total

Rate Above 18 Credits (b)

Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)

Full Time (12 -18 Credits) for Juniors and Ser	niors (c)				
Tuition	4,380.64	8,553.66	4,380.64	6,305.16	6,548.12
Segregated Fees	684.30	684.30	684.30	684.30	684.30
Textbook Rental	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
Total	5,134.94	9,307.96	5,134.94	7,059.46	7,302.42
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	365.05	712.81	365.05	525.43	545.68
Rate Above 18 Credits (b)	320.76	668.51	320.76	481.14	501.39
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

Graduate

uute					
Full Time					
Tuition	4,013.64	9,030.68	5,183.73	6,020.45	
Segregated Fees	684.30	684.30	684.30	684.30	
Total	4,697.94	9,714.98	5,868.03	6,704.75	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	445.96	1,003.41	575.97	668.94	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.
- (c) Freshman and sophomore students in the program pay the undergraduate rate.

UW-Eau Claire

				Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
Busin	ess Masters	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
	Full Time Tuition	4 200 66	0 207 71	C 017 22	C 207 47	
	Segregated Fees	4,290.66	9,307.71	6,817.32	6,297.47	
		684.30	684.30	684.30	684.30	
	Total	4,974.96	9,992.01	7,501.62	6,981.77	
	Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	476.74	1,034.19	757.48	699.72	
	Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	
UW-E	au Claire - Barron County					
	Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
	Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	
	Segregated Fees	242.73	242.73	242.73	242.73	
	Textbook Rental	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	
	Total	2,687.89	6,473.29	2,745.73	3,875.53	
	Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75	296.90	
	Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	
UW-E	au Claire - Barron County BAAS (c)					
	Per Credit		·			_
	Tuition	262.43	577.97	314.15		
	Segregated Fees	20.23	20.23	20.23		
	Textbook Rental	5.83	5.83	5.83		
	Total	288.49	604.03	340.21		
	Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00		

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

⁽b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

⁽c) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is not to exceed 12 credits at UW-Stout. For resident students, this is \$2805.72 per semester.

UW-Green Bay

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
rgraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	3,149.16	7,258.08	3,769.80	4,723.80	5,443.56
Segregated Fees	787.56	787.56	787.56	787.56	787.56
Total	3,936.72	8,045.64	4,557.36	5,511.36	6,231.12
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	262.43	604.84	314.15	393.65	453.63
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
eering Technology					
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	3,849.16	7,958.04	3,849.16	5,423.76	6,143.52
Segregated Fees	787.56	787.56	787.56	787.56	787.56
Total	4,636.72	8,745.60	4,636.72	6,211.32	6,931.08
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	320.76	663.17	320.76	451.98	511.96
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
uate					
Full Time					
Tuition	3,998.07	8,775.54	5,183.73	5,997.08	
Segregated Fees	787.56	787.56	787.56	787.56	
Total	4,785.63	9,563.10	5,971.29	6,784.64	
				555.04	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	444.23	975.06	575.97	666.34	

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

⁽b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

UW-Green Bay

Cross Bay Maribayya Commun (a)	Resident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to Wisconsin
Green Bay, Manitowoc Campus (c) Full Time (12 -18 Credits)	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	vvisconsin
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	4,620.48
Segregated Fees	114.67	114.67	114.67	114.67	114.67
Total	2,489.83	6,275.23	2,547.67	3,677.47	4,735.15
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75	296.90	385.04
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Green Bay, Marinette Campus (c)					
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	4,620.48
Segregated Fees	114.67	114.67	114.67	114.67	114.67
Total	2,489.83	6,275.23	2,547.67	3,677.47	4,735.15
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75	296.90	385.04
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Green Bay, Sheboygan Campus (c)					
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	4,620.48
Segregated Fees	114.67	114.67	114.67	114.67	114.67
Total	2,489.83	6,275.23	2,547.67	3,677.47	4,735.15
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75	296.90	385.04
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

⁽b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

⁽c) If the course level of the class Branch Student enrolls in is 300+, then the branch student pays UW Green Bay Main campus student undergrad rates. If the class the Branch student is enrolled in has location of class held face-to-face at the Main UW Green Bay campus, then the branch student pays UW Green Bay Main campus student undergrad rates. If the Branch student is a 4 year degree seeking at a Branch campus location, the student pays the UW Green Bay Main undergrad rate.

UW-La Crosse

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
rgraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
Full Time					
Tuition	3,792.36	8,202.12	3,792.36	5,367.00	6,312.36
Segregated Fees	700.42	700.42	700.42	700.42	700.42
Textbook Rental	86.96	86.96	86.96	86.96	86.96
Total	4,579.74	8,989.50	4,579.74	6,154.38	7,099.74
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	316.03	683.51	316.03	447.25	526.03
Rate Above 18 Credits (b)	262.43	629.91	262.43	393.65	472.43
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

Computer Engineering

Full Time (12 -18 Credits) for Juniors and Sen	iors (c)				
Tuition	4,492.32	8,902.08	4,492.32	4,886.04	7,012.32
Segregated Fees	700.42	700.42	700.42	700.42	700.42
Textbook Rental	86.96	86.96	86.96	86.96	86.96
Total	5,279.70	9,689.46	5,279.70	5,673.42	7,799.70
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	374.36	741.84	374.36	407.17	584.36
Rate Above 18 Credits (b)	262.43	629.91	262.43	393.65	472.43
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

Graduate

uate			
Full Time			
Tuition	4,325.49	9,318.60	5,183.73
Segregated Fees	700.42	700.42	700.42
Total	5,025.91	10,019.02	5,884.15
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	480.61	1,035.40	575.97
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.
- (c) Freshman and sophomore students in the program pay the undergraduate rate.

UW-La Crosse

			Minnesota	
Occupational Therapy	Resident	Nonresiden	t Reciprocity	
Full Time				
Tuition	5,176.62	11,168.37	5,183.73	
Segregated Fees	700.42	700.42	700.42	
Total	5,877.04	11,868.79	5,884.15	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits,) (a) 575.18	1,240.93	575.97	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	
Physician Assistant				
Full Time				
Tuition	5,176.62	11,168.37	5,183.73	
Segregated Fees	700.42	700.42	700.42	
Total	5,877.04	11,868.79	5,884.15	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits,) (a) 575.18	1,240.93	575.97	
(2000 0.00.00)	7 (5)	_,_ ::::::		
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	
Physical Therapy Full Time				1
Tuition	5,176.62	11,168.37	5,183.73	
Segregated Fees	700.42	700.42	700.42	
Total	5,877.04	11,868.79	5,884.15	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits,) (a) 575.18	1,240.93	575.97	
Part Time (Less than 9 Creaks)) (u) 5/5.18	1,240.93	5/5.9/	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	
Doctor of Physical Therapy				
Full Time				
Tuition	5,777.12	12,627.68	5,777.12	
Segregated Fees	700.42	700.42	700.42	
Total	6,477.54	13,328.10	6,477.54	
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits,) (a) 722.14	1,578.46	722.14	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

UW-Oshkosh

Undergraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Minnesota Reciprocity	Midwest Student Exchange	Return to Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	3,211.08	6,997.56	3,769.80	4,785.72	5,263.68
Segregated Fees	647.27	647.27	647.27	647.27	647.27
Total	3,858.35	7,644.83	4,417.07	5,432.99	5,910.95
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	267.59	583.13	314.15	398.81	438.64
Rate Above 18 Credits	262.43 ((b) 577.97 (b)	314.15	393.65 (b)	433.48 (b)
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Engineering Technology					
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	3,911.04	7,697.52	3,911.04	5,835.60	5,788.68
Segregated Fees	647.27	647.27	647.27	647.27	647.27
Total	4,558.31	8,344.79	4,558.31	6,482.87	6,435.95
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	325.92	641.46	325.92	486.30	482.39
Rate Above 18 Credits (b)	320.76	636.30	320.76	481.14	477.23
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Graduate					
Full Time					
Tuition	3,974.58	8,724.42	5,183.73	5,961.87	
Segregated Fees	647.27	647.27	647.27	647.27	
Total	4,621.85	9,371.69	5,831.00	6,609.14	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	441.62	969.38	575.97	662.43	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	
Business Masters					
Full Time					
Tuition	4,262.85	9,026.19	6,817.32	6,238.89	
Segregated Fees	647.27	647.27	647.27	647.27	
Total	4,910.12	9,673.46	7,464.59	6,886.16	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	473.65	1,002.91	757.48	693.21	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies. (b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.

UW-Oshkosh

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
Shkosh, Fond du Lac Campus	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	4,620.48
Segregated Fees	256.50	256.50	256.50	256.50	256.50
Total	2,631.66	6,417.06	2,689.50	3,819.30	4,876.98
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75	296.90	385.04
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
, pp. 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		25.00			
Shkosh, Fox Cities Campus					
Oshkosh, Fox Cities Campus Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Oshkosh, Fox Cities Campus Full Time (12 -18 Credits) Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	4,620.48
Oshkosh, Fox Cities Campus Full Time (12 -18 Credits)			2,433.00 163.97	3,562.80 163.97	4,620.48 163.97
Oshkosh, Fox Cities Campus Full Time (12 -18 Credits) Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	,	,	
Oshkosh, Fox Cities Campus Full Time (12 -18 Credits) Tuition Segregated Fees	2,375.16 163.97	6,160.56 163.97	163.97	163.97	163.97

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

⁽b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

UW-Parkside

• .	5		Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
rgraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsi
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)	2.442.46	7.004.00	2.752.00	4 700 00	F 460 00
Tuition	3,149.16	7,284.00	3,769.80	4,723.80	5,463.00
Segregated Fees	572.76	572.76	572.76	572.76	572.76
Total	3,721.92	7,856.76	4,342.56	5,296.56	6,035.76
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	262.43	607.00	314.15	393.65	455.25
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
nate					
Full Time					
Tuition	4,014.00	8,811.00	5,183.73	6,021.00	
Segregated Fees	572.76	572.76	572.76	572.76	
Total	4,586.76	9,383.76	5,756.49	6,593.76	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	446.00	979.00	575.97	669.00	
Application Foo	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	
Application Fee	30.00	30.00			
ess Masters	50.00	30.00			
ess Masters Full Time					
ess Masters Full Time Tuition	4,176.00	8,847.00	6,817.32	6,183.45	
ess Masters Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees	4,176.00 572.76	8,847.00 572.76	6,817.32 572.76	6,183.45 572.76	
ess Masters Full Time Tuition	4,176.00	8,847.00	6,817.32	6,183.45	
ess Masters Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees	4,176.00 572.76	8,847.00 572.76	6,817.32 572.76	6,183.45 572.76	
ess Masters Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees Total	4,176.00 572.76 4,748.76	8,847.00 572.76 9,419.76	6,817.32 572.76 7,390.08	6,183.45 572.76 6,756.21	
ess Masters Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees Total Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) Application Fee	4,176.00 572.76 4,748.76 464.00	8,847.00 572.76 9,419.76 983.00	6,817.32 572.76 7,390.08 757.48	6,183.45 572.76 6,756.21 687.05	
ess Masters Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees Total Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	4,176.00 572.76 4,748.76 464.00	8,847.00 572.76 9,419.76 983.00	6,817.32 572.76 7,390.08 757.48	6,183.45 572.76 6,756.21 687.05	
ess Masters Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees Total Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) Application Fee Master of Business Administration	4,176.00 572.76 4,748.76 464.00	8,847.00 572.76 9,419.76 983.00	6,817.32 572.76 7,390.08 757.48	6,183.45 572.76 6,756.21 687.05	
ess Masters Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees Total Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) Application Fee Master of Business Administration Full Time	4,176.00 572.76 4,748.76 464.00 56.00	8,847.00 572.76 9,419.76 983.00	6,817.32 572.76 7,390.08 757.48	6,183.45 572.76 6,756.21 687.05	
Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees Total Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) Application Fee Master of Business Administration Full Time Tuition	4,176.00 572.76 4,748.76 464.00 56.00	8,847.00 572.76 9,419.76 983.00	6,817.32 572.76 7,390.08 757.48	6,183.45 572.76 6,756.21 687.05	
ess Masters Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees Total Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) Application Fee Master of Business Administration Full Time Tuition Segregated Fees	4,176.00 572.76 4,748.76 464.00 56.00	8,847.00 572.76 9,419.76 983.00	6,817.32 572.76 7,390.08 757.48	6,183.45 572.76 6,756.21 687.05	

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies. (b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

UW-Platteville

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Minnesota		Tri-State
rgraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	International	Initiative (c)
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	3,209.04	7,346.52	3,769.80	7,634.28	5,559.00
Segregated Fees	602.50	602.50	602.50	602.50	602.50
Textbook Rental	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
Total	3,936.54	8,074.02	4,497.30	8,361.78	6,286.50
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	267.42	612.21	314.15	636.19	463.25
Rate Above 18 Credits (b)	262.43	607.22	314.15	631.20	458.26
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

Graduate

date				
Full Time				
Tuition	3,820.23	8,385.66	5,183.73	
Segregated Fees	602.50	602.50	602.50	
Textbook Rental	125.00	125.00	125.00	
Total	4,547.73	8,510.66	5,308.73	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	424.47	931.74	575.97	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	

Dairy Science

Science					
Full Time					
Tuition	3,459.04	7,384.24	3,769.80	7,884.28	5,809.00
Segregated Fees	602.50	602.50	602.50	602.50	602.50
Textbook Rental	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
Total	4,186.54	8,111.74	4,497.30	8,611.78	6,536.50
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	288.25	615.35	314.15	657.02	484.08
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

School of Education (d)

Per Credit			
Tuition	500.00	500.00	
Total	500.00	500.00	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.
- (c) Undergraduate students from Illinois and Iowa participating in the Tri-State Initiative pay resident undergraduate tuition, segregated fees and textbook rental rates plus a \$2,350 premium.
- (d) The School of Education program charges per credit and does not have a nonresident tuition rate. As such, it is not included in the Minnesota Reciprocity program. Students from Minnesota pay the standard tuition rate. Segregated fees and textbook rental fees are charged following institutional fee schedules.

UW-Platteville

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
UW-Platteville Baraboo Sauk County	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00		
Segregated Fees	270.37	270.37	270.37		
Textbook Rental	125.00	125.00	125.00		
Total	2,770.53	6,555.93	2,828.37		
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75		
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00		
UW-Platteville Baraboo Sauk County BAAS (c)					
Per Credit					
Tuition	262.43	577.97	314.15		
Segregated Fees	22.53	22.53	22.53		
Textbook Rental	10.42	10.42	10.42		
Total	295.38	610.92	347.10		
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00		
UW-Platteville Richland					
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00		
Segregated Fees	298.58	298.58	298.58		
Textbook Rental	125.00	125.00	125.00		
Total	2,798.74	6,584.14	2,856.58		
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75		
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00		
UW-Platteville Richland BAAS (c)					
Per Credit					
Tuition	262.43	577.97	314.15		
Segregated Fees	24.88	24.88	24.88		
Textbook Rental	10.42	10.42	10.42		
Total	297.73	613.27	349.45		
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00		

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

⁽b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

⁽c) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is not to exceed the UW-Platteville plateau rate. For resident students, this is \$3209.04 per semester.

UW-River Falls

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
ergraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	3,214.20	7,000.68	3,769.80	4,788.84	5,266.80
Segregated Fees	731.11	731.11	731.11	731.11	731.11
Textbook Rental	86.40	86.40	86.40	86.40	86.40
Total	4,031.71	7,818.19	4,587.31	5,606.35	6,084.31
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	267.85	583.39	314.15	399.07	438.90
Rate Above 18 Credits	262.43 (b)	577.97 (b)	314.15	393.65 (b)	433.48 (b)
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

Adult Degree Completion

it Degree Completion		
Full Time (12 Credits)		
Tuition	3,962.88	
Segregated Fees	731.11	
Textbook Rental	86.40	
Total	4,780.39	
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	330.24	
Rate Above 12 Credits	324.82 (e)	
Application Fee	25.00	

Agricultural Engineering

artara Engineering					
Full Time (12 -18 Credits) for Juniors and Senio	rs (f)				
Tuition	3,914.20	7,700.68	3,914.20	5,838.88	5,791.84
Segregated Fees	731.11	731.11	731.11	731.11	731.11
Textbook Rental	86.40	86.40	86.40	86.40	86.40
Total	4,731.71	8,518.19	4,731.71	6,656.39	6,609.35
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	326.18	641.72	326.18	486.57	482.65
Rate Above 18 Credits	320.76 (b)	636.30 (b)	320.76 (b)	481.15 (b)	477.23 (b)
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

Environmental Engineering

e					
Full Time (12 -18 Credits) for Juniors and Seniors (f)				
Tuition	3,914.20	7,700.68	3,914.20	5,838.88	5,791.84
Segregated Fees	731.11	731.11	731.11	731.11	731.11
Textbook Rental	86.40	86.40	86.40	86.40	86.40
Total	4,731.71	8,518.19	4,731.71	6,656.39	6,609.35
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	326.18	641.72	326.18	486.57	482.65
Rate Above 18 Credits	320.76 (b)	636.30 (b)	320.76 (b)	481.15 (b)	477.23 (b)
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.
- $\begin{tabular}{ll} \end{tabular} \begin{tabular}{ll} \end{tabular} \beg$
- (d) Programs that do not have a nonresident tuition rate are excluded from the Minnesota Reciprocity program. Students from Minnesota pay the standard tuition rate.
- (e) Differential rates are not charged above 12 credits.
- (f) Freshman and sophomore students in the program pay the undergraduate rate.

UW-River Falls

uate	Resident	Nonresident	Minnesota	
Full Time	kesident	Nomesident	Reciprocity	
Tuition	3,820.23	8,385.66	5,183.73	
Segregated Fees	731.11	•	731.11	
		731.11		
Total	4,551.34	9,116.77	5,914.84	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	424.47	931.74	575.97	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	
er of Business Administration (c)(d)				
Per Credit				
Tuition	756.00	756.00		
Application Fee	56.00	56.00		
L er of Science in Clinical Exercise Physiolo	ogv (c)(d)			
Per Credit	· O / \-/\/			
Tuition	500.00	500.00		
Application Fee	56.00	56.00		
er of Science in Communicative Disorde	rs (c)			
Per Credit				
Tuition	424.47	931.74	575.97	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	
er of Science in Computer Science (c)(d)				
er of Science in Computer Science (c)(d) Per Credit				
		756.00		
Per Credit	756.00 56.00	756.00 56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee	756.00 56.00	56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education S	756.00 56.00	56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Speer Credit	756.00 56.00 Decialist in School Psycholo	56.00 gy (c)(d)		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education S	756.00 56.00	56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Spee Per Credit Tuition	756.00 56.00 Decialist in School Psycholo 480.00	56.00 gy (c)(d) 480.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Sper Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education Montessori Education Montessori Education	756.00 56.00 Decialist in School Psycholo 480.00 56.00	56.00 gy (c)(d) 480.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Sper Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education Montessori Education	756.00 56.00 Decialist in School Psycholo 480.00 56.00	56.00 gy (c)(d) 480.00 56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Sper Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education Montessori Education Per Credit Tuition	756.00 56.00 Decialist in School Psycholo 480.00 56.00 ducation (c)(d)	56.00 gy (c)(d) 480.00 56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Sper Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education Montessori Education	756.00 56.00 Decialist in School Psycholo 480.00 56.00	56.00 gy (c)(d) 480.00 56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Specification Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education Montessori Education Per Credit Tuition Application Fee	756.00 56.00 becialist in School Psycholo 480.00 56.00 ducation (c)(d)	56.00 gy (c)(d) 480.00 56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Sper Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education Montessori Education Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Strength and Conditioni	756.00 56.00 becialist in School Psycholo 480.00 56.00 ducation (c)(d)	56.00 gy (c)(d) 480.00 56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Specification Fee Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education Montessori Education Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Strength and Conditioni Per Credit	756.00 56.00 secialist in School Psycholo 480.00 56.00 ducation (c)(d) 500.00 56.00	56.00 gy (c)(d) 480.00 56.00 500.00 56.00		
Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education - Education Sper Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Education Montessori Education Per Credit Tuition Application Fee er of Science in Strength and Conditioni	756.00 56.00 becialist in School Psycholo 480.00 56.00 ducation (c)(d)	56.00 gy (c)(d) 480.00 56.00		

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.
- (c) Per-credit programs charge segregated fees following institutional fee schedules.
- (d) Programs that do not have a nonresident tuition rate are excluded from the Minnesota Reciprocity program. Students from Minnesota pay the standard tuition rate.
- (e) Differential rates are not charged above 12 credits.
- (f) Freshman and sophomore students in the program pay the undergraduate rate.

UW-Stevens Point

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
Jndergraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	3,349.08	7,700.88	3,769.80	4,923.72	5,825.64
Segregated Fees	736.21	736.21	736.21	736.21	736.21
Textbook Rental (a)	65.04	65.04	65.04	65.04	65.04
Total	4,150.33	8,502.13	4,571.05	5,724.97	6,626.89
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (b)	279.09	641.74	314.15	410.31	485.47
Rate Above 18 Credits	262.43 (c)	625.08 (c)	314.15	393.65 (c)	468.81 (c)
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Graduate					
Full Time					
Tuition	4,033.17	8,853.12	5,183.73	6,049.80	
Segregated Fees	736.21	736.21	736.21	736.21	
Total	4,769.38	9,589.33	5,919.94	6,786.01	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (b)	448.13	983.68	575.97	672.20	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	
Speech Language Pathology					
Full Time					
Tuition	4,338.09	9,522.54	5,183.73	6,507.18	
Segregated Fees	736.21	736.21	736.21	736.21	
Total	5,074.30	10,258.75	5,919.94	7,243.39	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (b)	482.01	1,058.06	575.97	723.02	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	
Collaborative Audiology (d)					
Full Time					
Tuition Segregated Fees	5,363.76 736.21	12,027.20 736.21	8,790.00 736.21		
Total	6,099.97	12,763.41	9,526.21		
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (b)	670.47	1,503.40	1,098.75		
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00		

- (a) The textbook rental fee applies to undergraduate students and to graduate students enrolled in a dual graduate/undergraduate course.
- (b) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (c) Differential Rates are not charged above 18 credits.
- (d) The Collaborative Audiology graduate program with UW-Madison charges UW-Madison graduate tuition and segregated fees of the campus where enrolled.

UW-Stevens Point

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
tevens Point at Marshfield	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsii
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	4,620.48
Segregated Fees	96.72	96.72	96.72	96.72	96.72
Total	2,471.88	6,257.28	2,529.72	3,659.52	4,717.20
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75	296.90	385.04
	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Application Fee	25.00	23.00	23.00	23.00	23.00
	25.00	23.00	25.00	25.00	23.00
tevens Point at Wausau	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	4,620.48
tevens Point at Wausau Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
tevens Point at Wausau Full Time (12 -18 Credits) Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	4,620.48
Stevens Point at Wausau Full Time (12 -18 Credits) Tuition Segregated Fees	2,375.16 111.48	6,160.56 111.48	2,433.00 111.48	3,562.80 111.48	4,620.48 111.48

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

⁽b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

UW-Stout

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
rgraduate (a)(b)(e)	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
Per Credit					
Tuition	233.81	499.37	261.98	345.15	377.31
E-Stout Fee (f)	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00
Segregated Fees (c)	43.31	43.31	43.31	43.31	43.31
Textbook Rental (c)	13.15	13.15	13.15	13.15	13.15
Total	316.27	581.83	344.44	427.61	459.77
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

Mechanical Engineering (a)(b)(d)(e)

idilital Eligineering (a)(b)(a)(c)					
Per Credit					
Tuition	292.14	557.70	292.14	403.48	435.64
E-Stout Fee (f)	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00
Segregated Fees (c)	43.31	43.31	43.31	43.31	43.31
Textbook Rental (c)	13.15	13.15	13.15	13.15	13.15
Total	374.60	640.16	374.60	485.94	518.10
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

Graduate (a)(b)(e)

iuate (a)(b)(e)					
Per Credit					
Tuition	397.52	859.17	469.97	586.82	
Segregated Fees (c)	59.05	59.05	59.05	59.05	
Textbook Rental (c)	17.93	17.93	17.93	17.93	
Total	474.50	936.15	546.95	663.80	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	

- (a) UW-Stout charges a per-credit tuition rate.
- (b) The per-credit charge is set by the institution with review by the Vice President for Business and Finance.
- (c) Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (d) Board of Regents approved differential tuition program.
- (e) Students taking over 12 credits will be assessed for the additional credits.
- (f) The eStout fee is charged per credit for each credit taken. This is a mandatory fee and not considered part of regular tuition. It applies to all laptopeligible undergraduates.

UW-Superior

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Minnesota	Midwest Student
ergraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)				
Tuition	3,267.72	7,054.20	3,769.80	4,842.36
Segregated Fees	802.44	802.44	802.44	802.44
Total	4,070.16	7,856.64	4,572.24	5,644.80
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a)	272.31	587.85	314.15	403.53
Rate Above 18 Credits	262.43 (b)	577.97 (b)	314.15	393.65
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

uute				
Full Time				
Tuition	3,820.23	8,385.66	5,183.73	5,730.39
Segregated Fees	802.44	802.44	802.44	802.44
Total	4,622.67	9,188.10	5,986.17	6,532.83
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	424.47	931.74	575.97	636.71
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00

Additional Per-Credit Charges (c)(d)

 ionari er ereart enarges (e)(a)				
Natural Sciences Department (e)	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.
- (c) Additional per-credit charge is applied regardless of the credit plateau.
- (d) Minnesota reciprocity students should be charged the per-credit differential in addition to reciprocity tuition for this year. If reciprocity tuition significantly exceeds resident tuition in the future, then the per-credit differential should not be charged.
- (e) Applies to all courses in the UW-Superior Department of Natural Sciences.

UW-Whitewater

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Resident	Nonresident	Minnesota Reciprocity	Midwest Student Exchange	Return to Wisconsin
		• •		
3,259.44	7,695.36	3,769.80	4,834.08	5,799.12
523.35	523.35	523.35	523.35	523.35
84.63	84.63	84.63	84.63	84.63
3,867.42	8,303.34	4,377.78	5,442.06	6,407.10
271.62	641.28	314.15	402.84	483.26
262.43 (b)	632.09 (b)	314.15 (b)	393.65	474.07 (b
25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
	3,259.44 523.35 84.63 3,867.42 271.62 262.43 (b)	3,259.44 7,695.36 523.35 523.35 84.63 84.63 3,867.42 8,303.34 271.62 641.28 262.43 (b) 632.09 (b)	Resident Nonresident Reciprocity 3,259.44 7,695.36 3,769.80 523.35 523.35 523.35 84.63 84.63 84.63 3,867.42 8,303.34 4,377.78 271.62 641.28 314.15 262.43 (b) 632.09 (b) 314.15 (b)	Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange 3,259.44 7,695.36 3,769.80 4,834.08 523.35 523.35 523.35 523.35 84.63 84.63 84.63 84.63 3,867.42 8,303.34 4,377.78 5,442.06 271.62 641.28 314.15 402.84 262.43 (b) 632.09 (b) 314.15 (b) 393.65

Graduate

iacc					
Full Time					
	Tuition	4,135.23	9,076.32	5,183.73	
	Segregated Fees	523.35	523.35	523.35	
	Total	4,658.58	9,599.67	5,707.08	
Part Time	(Less than 9 Credits) (a)	459.47	1,008.48	575.97	
Applicatio	n Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	

Business Masters

Full Time				
Tuition	4,435.20	9,390.69	6,817.32	
Segregated Fees	523.35	523.35	523.35	
Total	4,958.55	9,914.04	7,340.67	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	492.80	1,043.41	757.48	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	

Master of Computer Science

er of Computer Science				
Full Time				
Tuition	4,845.42	9,703.98	5,183.73	
Segregated Fees	523.35	523.35	523.35	
Total	5,368.77	10,227.33	5,707.08	
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a)	538.38	1,078.22	575.97	
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	

Doctorate of Business Administration (c)

orate or business Administration (c)		
Per Credit		
Tuition	1,400.00	1,400.00
Application Fee	56.00	56.00

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.
- (c) Programs that do not have a nonresident tuition rate are excluded from the Minnesota Reciprocity program. Students from Minnesota pay the standard tuition rate.

UW-Whitewater

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Minnesota	Midwest Student	Return to
Whitewater at Rock County	Resident	Nonresident	Reciprocity	Exchange	Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)					
Tuition	2,375.16	6,160.56	2,433.00	3,562.80	4,620.48
Segregated Fees	190.83	190.83	190.83	190.83	190.83
Textbook	82.56	82.56	82.56	82.56	82.56
Total	2,648.55	6,433.95	2,706.39	3,836.19	4,893.87
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	197.93	513.38	202.75	296.90	385.04
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

UW-Whitewater at Rock County BAAS (c)

Per Credit					
Tuition	262.43	577.97	314.15	393.65	
Segregated Fees	15.90	15.90	15.90	15.90	
Textbook	6.88	6.88	6.88	6.88	
Total	285.21	600.75	336.93	416.43	
Application Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.
- (c) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is not to exceed the UW-Whitewater plateau rate. For resident students, this is \$3209.04 per semester.

UW-Extension

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Degree-	Cradit	Indone	ndont	Study
Deglee-	CIEUIL	muene	Huent	Juuv

Degree-Credit Class Programs

Undergraduate

At a minimum, tuition must be equal to campus resident undergraduate tuition.

Graduate

At a minimum, tuition must be equal to campus resident graduate tuition.

Guest Students - Audit Only (a)

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

W-Madison	Resident	Nonresident	Minnesota
Undergraduate	103.00	712.00	166.00
Graduate	201.00	752.00	330.00
W-Milwaukee			
Undergraduate	101.00	416.00	152.00
Graduate	201.00	754.00	330.00
W Comprehensive Institutions			
Undergraduate	79.00	289.00	94.00
Graduate	127.00	466.00	167.00
W-Stout			
Undergraduate	67.00	244.00	79.00
Graduate	114.00	420.00	136.00
W Branch Campuses			
Undergraduate	59.00	257.00	61.00
BAAS Program (b)	79.00	289.00	94.00

⁽a) Wisconsin Act 154 allows a Wisconsin resident who is 60 years of age or older to audit a course without paying an auditor's fee if space is available in the course and the instructor approves.

(b) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate.

Tuition Policies

Fall 2020-21 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Excess Credits

All resident undergraduate students who have accumulated 165 credits (or 30 credits more than required by their degree program, whichever is more) will be charged a tuition surcharge. For each additional credit taken, this surcharge will be double the resident undergraduate part-time, percredit rate at the institution.

Students Returning from Military Service

If a student is called to active military duty while enrolled at a UW System institution and the student is unable to complete his/her coursework for that semester, the student will be assessed the same tuition upon his/her return to school as was charged during the last term he/she attended. This applies only to the first semester the student enrolls after returning from active duty. To be eligible the student must enroll within two years of returning from active military duty.